

2020 IGSAU State Swimming and Diving - 11/13/2020 to 11/14/2020

Results

Event 7 Women 100 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 49.03 # 11/9/2019 Jasmine Rumley

Ankeny

50.19 AUTO Automatic AA

51.05 CONS Consideration AA

Name	Yr	School	Prelim Time	Finals Time	Points
A - Final					
1 Meghan Donald	JR	Ames	50.53	50.63	20
24.12 26.51					
2 Carley Caughron	SR	Waterloo	51.89	51.17	17
24.85 26.32					
3 Mary Sweetman	SR	Dowling Catholic	52.20	52.55	16
25.26 27.29					
4 Abby Lear	JR	Muscatine	52.45	52.70	15
25.38 27.32					
5 Nora Kemp	FR	Waukee	52.85	52.92	14
25.52 27.40					
6 Waren Graeve	SR	Lewis Central	52.97	53.18	13
25.82 27.36					
7 Olivia Taeger	JR	Iowa City West	53.30	53.60	12
25.85 27.75					
8 Aubrey Douds	JR	Norwalk	53.32	53.74	11
25.62 28.12					
B - Final					
9 Mikayla Kloth	JR	Ames	53.41	52.80	9
25.53 27.27					
10 Ellie Clark	SR	Dowling Catholic	53.71	53.37	7
25.87 27.50					
11 Mary Selden	FR	Bettendorf	53.62	53.54	6
25.93 27.61					
12 Emma Clark	SR	Cedar Falls	53.44	53.77	5
25.38 28.39					
13 Lauren Williams	SR	CR Jefferson	54.08	54.41	4
26.66 27.75					
14 Hannah Cousins	FR	Dav Central	53.94	54.51	3
26.39 28.12					
15 Lucy Haars	FR	Linn-Mar	54.02	54.71	2
26.38 28.33					
16 Maggie Carlson	JR	Dowling Catholic	54.55	54.94	1
26.56 28.38					

Combined Team Scores

Combined Team Scores - Through Event 7

1. Ames	187	2. Dowling Catholic	129
3. Iowa City West	127	4. Waukee	126
5. Johnston	108	6. Ankeny	51
6. Bettendorf	51	8. Cedar Falls	44.5
9. Waterloo	40	10. Linn-Mar	35
11. Lewis Central	34	11. Norwalk	34
13. Muscatine	31	14. SC Metro	26.5
15. Boone	26	16. Des Moines Roosevelt	23
16. Carroll	23	18. Pleasant Valley	22
18. CR Jefferson	22	18. CR Kennedy	22

2020 IGSAU State Swimming and Diving - 11/13/2020 to 11/14/2020

Results

(Combined Team Scores)

21. West Des Moines Valley	21	21. Iowa City High	21
23. Fort Dodge	16	24. Marshalltown	12
25. Dubuque Senior	4	26. Dav Central	3
27. Mason City	1		